

ADDENDUM No. 1

ITB No. 4369 Allmendinger and Hunt Parks Tennis and Basketball Court Renovations Due: Wednesday, March 11, 2015 by 10:30 a.m.

The following changes, additions, and/or deletions shall be made to the Invitation to Bid for Allmendinger and Hunt parks Tennis and Basketball Court Renovations, ITB No. 4369, on which proposals will be received on/or before Wednesday, March 11, 2015, by 10:30 A.M.

The information contained herein shall take precedence over the original documents and all previous addenda (if any), and is appended thereto. **This Addendum includes 2 pages.**

Bidder is to acknowledge receipt of this Addendum No. 1 in its Bid by so indicating on page ITB-1 of the Invitation to Bid Form. Bids submitted without acknowledgement of receipt of this addendum will be considered nonconforming.

I. CORRECTIONS/ADDITIONS/DELETIONS

Changes to the Bid documents which are outlined below are referenced to a page or Section in which they appear conspicuously. The Bidder is to take note in its review of the documents and include these changes as they may affect work or details in other areas not specifically referenced here.

<u>Section/Page(s)</u>	<u>Change</u>
BF-1, Item 8	Change quantity to 272 LF
BF-1, Item 9	Change quantity to 60 LF
BF-2, Item 9	Change quantity to 120 LF
BF-3	Add line under GRAND TOTAL to reflect if there is a discount if both the tennis and basketball court are completed at Hunt Park. The priority at Hunt park is the tennis court, so if one of the courts is deleted, it will be the basketball court. Both courts at Allmendinger will be completed.

Respondents are directed to take note in its review of the documents of the following questions and City responses as they affect work or details in other areas not specifically referenced here.

II. QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

The following Questions have been received by the City. Responses are being provided in accordance with the terms of the ITB.

Question #1:

On project Allmendinger and Hunt Parks Tennis and Basketball Court – Renovation on both of the tennis courts the fencing from prints pages 2 and 4 is not matching what is currently on the bid forms that were provided. Could you clarify to the exact height of each court side?

Answer: Drawings are as shown. Quantities are as follows:

Allmendinger – 272' @ 10' height and 60' @ 4' height
Hunt – 184' @ 10' height and 120' @ 4' height

Question #2:

I wanted to inquire about the availability of prints for the Allmendinger and Hunt Parks Tennis and Basketball project. Where can those be picked up from and is there a cost?

Answer:The City does not provide prints – they are available for download from the city's website at this link <http://www.a2gov.org/departments/finance-admin-services/purchasing/Pages/OpenBidsandProposals.aspx> The plans are 11x17 so you do not need a large format printer.

Question #3:

We are seeking clarification on the issues listed below:

1. Basketball pole listed in spec book does not match with items shown on drawings. The drawing shows a 4.5" OD gooseneck post with a 4' extension. Spec book lists "JayPro SPA-D-6 single-sided basketball frame." SPA-D-6 is a double frame with 6' extensions on each side. We believe that the post should be listed as "4.5" OD Gooseneck Post with 4' Extension, Direct-Mount"
2. Tennis items listed in spec book includes the JayPro TPL-5 tennis net, but does not specify ground sleeves. The pricing sheets state "tennis net posts, ground sockets and one center tie down" for each tennis court. Please confirm that both tennis courts are to receive both ground sleeves and new nets.
3. Benches to be supplied by City. It is our understanding that no new benches are to be included in the bids. One bench will be salvaged and the other will be supplied by the City of Ann Arbor to the successful bidder.

Answer: The basketball post should be 4.5" OD gooseneck post with 4' offset. The backboard should be ALB-24BT Fan Aluminum backboard with UBG-500 goal. This combination # is 996-FABT-UG.

For the tennis equipment, the posts should be direct bury, not with ground sleeves. Nets are to be supplied by contractor.

Benches are supplied by the City, and no new benches in the bids.

Question #4:

Will all of the work at Hunt Park be done? Or may you only do the basketball or tennis court. It will make a big difference in the price if I know that you are definitely doing both areas.

Answer: See above under 'Corrections, Deletions', please add a line to the bid form showing if there is a discount for doing both courts at Hunt Park.

Bidders are responsible for any conclusions that they may draw from the information contained in the Addendum.